RESOLUTION NO. 2006-11-029R



Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code (Lierman Avenue)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Cour	ncil			of the
City	of	Council or President and Urbana	Board of Trustees	Illinois
City, Town or Village that the following described street(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code:				
Name of Thoroughfare	Route	From		То
Lierman Avenue		Washington Street	Main	Street
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvemen	it shall consist o	of The construction of	a P.C. Concrete Pa	vement with Combination
Curb and Gutter, Sidewalks, Storm	Sewers, Drive	way Pavement, Street Li	hting and other mi	sc. improvements.
NOTE: This work is a joint effort b	etween the City	y of Urbana and the Cour	ty of Champaign ar	nd by agreement states
the City's share shall be 2/3 of the	total construction	on cost and shall be paid	to the County in 3 e	equal payments in 2006,
2007 and 2008. This resolution co		ity share. and shall be	constructed 31 fe	eet wide
and be designated as Section _0	3- 00386 -00-PV		-	
2. That there is hereby appropriate	ed the (addition	al 🗌 Yes 🗌 No) sum of	Seven hundred a	and seventy-five thousand
			Dollars (_\$77	75,000.00) for the
improvement of said section from t	the municipality	's allotment of Motor Fue	Tax funds.	
3. That work shall be done by	Contract			
	Jonitact			; and,
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, tha	t the Clerk is he	Specify Contractereby directed to transmit	or Day Labor two certified copies	
_	t the Clerk is he	ereby directed to transmit	or Day Labor two certified copies	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, tha	t the Clerk is he Transportation.	ereby directed to transmit	or Day Labor two certified copies	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, tha district office of the Department of	t the Clerk is he Transportation.	ereby directed to transmit hyllis D. Clark of Urbana	or Day Labor two certified copies	s of this resolution to the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, tha district office of the Department of	t the Clerk is he Transportation.	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village	or Day Labor two certified copies	s of this resolution to the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	t the Clerk is he Transportation. I, P City City, To County	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign	two certified copies	Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	t the Clerk is he Transportation. I, P City City, To County foregoi	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and	two certified copies	Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure Grade Date	I, P City City, To County foregoi by the	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and Urbana City Council Council or Pres	complete copy of a resident and Board of Trus	Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure	I, P City City, To County foregoi by the	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and Urbana City Council Council or Preceded in the council of the council	complete copy of a resident and Board of Truster 27, 2006	Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the esolution adopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure Grade Date	I, P City City, To County foregoi by the	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and Urbana City Council Council or Preceded in the Council of Council or Preceded in the Council or Preceded in th	complete copy of a resident and Board of Truster 27, 2006	Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the esolution adopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure Grade Date	I, P City City, To County foregoi by the	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and Urbana City Council Council or Preceded in the council of the council	complete copy of a resident and Board of Truster 27, 2006	Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the esolution adopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure Grade Department of Transportation	I, P City City, To County foregoi by the	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and Urbana City Council Council or Preceded in the Council of Council or Preceded in the Council or Preceded in th	complete copy of a resident and Board of Truster 27, 2006	Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the esolution adopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure Grade Department of Transportation	I, P City City, To County foregoi by the	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and Urbana City Council Council or Preceded in the Council of Council or Preceded in the Council or Preceded in th	complete copy of a resident and Board of Truster 27, 2006	Clerk in and for the hereby certify the esolution adopted stees
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure Department of Transportation Regional Engineer	I, P City City, To County foregoi by the	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and Urbana City Council Council or Preceded in the Council of Council or Preceded in the Council or Preceded in th	complete copy of a resident and Board of Truster 27, 2006 have hereunto set in our 2006	Clerk in and for the hereby certify the esolution adopted stees Oute my hand and seal this
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that district office of the Department of Authorized MFT Expenditure Grade Department of Transportation	I, P City City, To County foregoi by the	hyllis D. Clark of Urbana wn or Village y of Champaign ng to be a true, perfect and Urbana City Council Council or Preceded in the Council of Council or Preceded in the Council or Preceded in th	complete copy of a resident and Board of Truster 27, 2006 have hereunto set in our 2006	Clerk in and for the hereby certify the esolution adopted stees

Council Vote:

Ayes:

Barnes, Bowersox, Chynoweth, Lewis, Roberts, Smyth, Stevenson

Nays:

Abstain:

[Special Council Meeting]